WESTWOOD BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR HEARING

Walsh Brother Building Co, Inc.

1. Name of Applicant:

2. Applicant is (check one): Owner X Tenant___ Abutter ____ Purchaser Other

3. Mailing address of Applicant: 11 Saddle Way Walpole, MA 02081

508 668 3434

4. Telephone - Home; 508 668 3434 Business:

jlwalsh11 J
5. E-Mail Address of Applicant: D @icamecastial

6. Address of Property subject to Hearing: =07 Pord St

7. Owner of Property: ___Valsh Brother Building Co, Inc

8. Mailing Address of Property Owner: ___11 Saddle Way Walpole, MA 02081

9. Telephone - Home: 508 668 3434 Business: 508 668 3434

10. Deed recorded in: Norfolk County Registry of Deeds: Book # 34278 Page # 109

or Land Court Registry: Certificate # _ X Book#_ X Page# X
11, Property MAP# 28 LoT#_ 87 pisTRICT Sutsle Residens. €

12. Has an appeal/application ever been filed with the ZBA on this property? (Y/N) _N_ If yes, when:

13. NATURE of Application (check one):
Appeal in accordance with MA G.L.Ch. 40A, Sec. 8 as amended

X Special Permit in accordance with MA G.L.Ch.40A, Sec. 9 as amended
Variance in accordance with MA G.L. Ch. 404, Sec. 10 as amended

When applying for a Special Permit under Section 9.3 of the Westwood Zoning Bylaw, please make
sure that you and/or your attorney refer to the specific bylaw regarding this section.

STATE the EXACT NATURE of this application including the applicable section number(s) of the Westwood
Zoning Bylaw:

S& A thached Esxhk. byt /A

3-9-16 Pian on a minimum of three months to complete the process.




| hereby request a hearing before the Westwood Board of Appeals with reference to
the subject property.

[ am aware that the cost of legal advertising will be billed to me directly as the Applicant, by the newspaper
at a later date. | am also aware of the provisions in the Zoning Bylaw with regard to Reimbursement for
Consultants, and | agree to reimburse the Board of Appeals and the Town of Westwood for all costs
incurred by the Town or its' Boards for all fees, expenses and costs in connection with the review and
evaluation of the Application for Special Permit and/or Variance.

| have reviewed the Zoning Board of Appeals Instructions and Information and understand the time
requirements.

f [ [ C:)’ S ‘
Signed: u' L\ \“u /Q/\\-Lf’ Date: / > / O
APPLICANT”S SIGNATURE (or Agent) /
/o
Signed: Date:

PROPERTY OWNER (if different from applicant)

SCHEDULE OF FILING FEES FOR THE BOARD OF APPEALS
Residential Properties - $165.00
Business Properties - $330.00

Comprehensive Permits - $2530.00

CHECKLIST:

6 copies of the Application

6 copies of the OPTIONAL Appendices (if completed)

6 copies of a Certified Plot Plan - size 11" x 17"

6 copies of the Building Plans (interior and/or exterior as applicable) — size 11" x 17"
6 copies of the Building Commissioner's denial of a building permit or equivalent

File the six (6) packets in the Town Clerk’s office located at 580 High Street making sure to include a check for
the filing fee in the correct amount.

Deliver one (1) electronic copy of the Application with attachments to the Office of the Board of Appeals at 50
Carby Street.

3-9-16

Plan on a minimum of three months to complete the process.




Exhibit A

This application is filed pursuant to sections 4.5.3 and 10.3 of the Westwood Zoning By-
law, and G.L. c. 40A, Section 9.

The Applicant seeks a special permit for the demolition of the pre-existing structures on

the property and the construction of a new single-family structure. The proposed new structure
will not create any new nonconformities nor will it increase any existing nonconformities.
Specifically, the new structure will significantly reduce the existing setback nonconformities.

Section 4.5.3 of the Zoning By-Law authorizes the Board of Appeals to grant a special
permit for the reconstruction of a nonconforming structure, if it determines that such
reconstruction is not substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming structures
to the neighborhood. In this instance, it is clear that the proposed structure is not substantially
more detrimental than the existing structures to the neighborhood. We note also that the
proposed structure satisfies the following criteria for issuance of a special permit as set forth in
the Zoning By-Law and the Board of Appeals application instructions:

() The structure is in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the bylaw,

(ii)  The structure is in an appropriate location and is not detrimental to the neighborhood
and does not significantly alter the character of the zoning district.

(ili)  Adequate and appropriate facilities will be provided for the proper operation of the
proposed structure.

(iv)  The proposed structure will not be detrimental or offensive to the adjoining zoning
districts and neighboring properties due to the effects of lighting, odors, smoke, noise,
sewage, refuse material, visual or other nuisances, and

) The proposed structure will not cause undue traffic congestion in the immediate area.
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From: John WALSH jlwalsh11@icloud.com &
Subject:
Date: September 13, 2016 at 2:25 PM
To: Walsh Brothers jlwalsh11@comcast.net

Sent from my iPhone
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f. . _.® GENERAL NOTES INTERIOR STAIR NOTES:
L o + OWNERS AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL PLANS, < MAXIMUM 6 1/4" RISERS
H NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION * MINIMUM 9" TREAD DEPTH
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@ BUILDING SECTION

GENERAL NOTES:

+ OWNERS AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL PLANS, NOTES AND
SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

« ANY ALTERATIONS TO PLANS MUST BE TAKEN UNDER THE ADVISEMENT OF
GOLEMME MITCHELL ARCHITECTS, L.L C.

« GOLEMME MITCHELL ARCHITECTS, L L.C., AND/OR CRAIG C. MITCHELL ARE NOT
LIABLE FOR STRUCTURES BUILT FROM THESE PLANS

+G.C MUST COMPLY TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS AND REGULATIONS

« ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

«G.C. TO VERFY ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS.

« ANY REPRODUCTION OF PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM GOLEMME
MITCHELL ARCHITECTS, L L.C., AND/OR CRAIG C. MITCHELL 1S PROHIBITED.

« ALL ON SITE WORK TO BE OVERSEEN BY LICENSED CONTRACTOR

« ELECTRICAL, HVAC AND PLUMBING PLANS TO BE PROVIDED BY LICENSED
CONSULTANTS

« ALL PAINTS AND FINISHES PROVIDED BY OTHERS

+ ALL SPECIFICATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER AND CONTRACTOR

« EXTERIOR WINDOW CASINGS PROVIDED BY DESIGNATED LUMBER YARD

«FIRE STOPPING REQUIRED- SHALL CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED OPENINGS,
MINIMUM 2 NOMINAL LUMBER REQUIRED

FOUNDATION NOTES:
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« 6 MIL._POLY VAPOR GUARD, WITH JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6', SHALL BE
PLACED BETWEEN BASE AND SLAB.

+ GARAGE SLABS TO BE MINIMUM 4' THICK ON MINIMUM 4* GRAVEL.

«BACK FILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL WALL HAS SUFFICIENT STRENGTH

« DRAINAGE SYSTEMS TO BE PROVIDED AROUND BOTTOM OF FOUNDATION TO BE
DRAINAGE TILES GRAVEL, CRUSHED STONE DRAINS, OR PERFORATED PIPES
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